

**In the Court of Additional District Judge, 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Paschim Medinipur.**

Present - Salim Shahi (WB 01304)  
Additional District & Sessions judge,  
3rd court, in charge Paschim Medinipore.

**MACC 438 / 2023**  
CIS 439 / 2023  
CIS NO WBWMO1-008781-2023

Order no: 04-dt. 28-02-2024

Today is fixed for Regd A/D upon the Ops and appearance.

Petitioner files hazira through learned lawyer.

NO SR and AD are received .

The case is adjourned today.

To 13-06-2024 for Regd A/D upon the Ops and appearance.

Additional District & Sessions judge, in charge  
3rd court, paschim medinipore.